State

New Mexico
Texas

Utah

Alaska
Maryland
Texas
Georgia
Texas
Maryland
Maryland
Montana
North Dakota
Massachusetts
Florida
Florida

Texas
Vermont
California
North Carolina
Colorado
Virginia
lllinois
Nevada
Georgia
Georgia

Ohio

Texas
California
North Carolina
Texas

Texas
Utah
Georgia
Colorado

District

Albuquerque Public Schools

Aldine Independent School District
Alpine School District

Anchorage School District

Anne Arundel County Public Schools
Arlington Independent School District
Atlanta Public Schools

Austin Independent School District
Baltimore City Public School System
Baltimore County Public Schools
Billings Public Schools

Bismarck Public Schools

Boston Public Schools

Brevard Public Schools

Broward County Public Schools
Brownsville Independent School District
Burlington School District
Capistrano Unified School District
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Schools
Cherry Creek School District
Chesterfield County Public Schools
Chicago Public Schools

Clark County School District

Clayton County Public Schools

Cobb County School District
Columbus City Schools

Conroe Independent School District
Corona-Norco Unified School District
Cumberland County Schools
Cypress-Fairbanks Independent School
District

Dallas Independent School District
Davis School District

DeKalb County School District
Denver Public Schools

Percent of 1st

year salary spent

on median rent
for a 1 bedroom
apartment

21%
26%
No data
24%
37%
17%
29%
25%
28%
26%
18%
No data
45%
20%
32%
No data
No data
35%
27%
30%
22%
34%
21%
26%
27%
17%
21%
18%
No data

26%
24%
No data
25%
36%

Number of
years for a
teacher to save
fora 20
percent down
payment
11.0
3.5
14.1
11.9
14.6
5.0
9.3
10.7
6.3
10.7
10.2
8.7
15.0
7.3
9.1
3.7
12.2
25.5
9.2
14.7
9.9
8.8
8.3
3.9
9.3
5.0
7.5
12.1
6.9

6.0
4.6
11.9
6.9
13.5

Percent of 5th
year salary with a
Master's degree
spent on median
monthly housing
payment
37%
No data
42%
39%
41%
No data
38%
43%
23%
40%
31%
30%
34%
36%
45%
26%
35%
56%
40%
39%
40%
36%
30%
28%
37%
27%
37%
37%
36%

33%
31%
38%
36%
39%



lowa
Mississippi
Michigan
District of
Columbia
Colorado
Florida
Texas
California
Virginia
Texas
Texas
California
Texas
Georgia
Texas
Utah
South Carolina
North Carolina
Georgia
Hawaii
Virginia
Florida
Texas
Maryland
Indiana
Colorado
Kentucky
Louisiana
Utah

West Virginia
Texas
Texas
Tennessee
Wyoming
Texas
Arkansas
California
California
Virginia
New Hampshire
Arizona
Tennessee
Florida

Des Moines Public Schools

Desoto County School District

Detroit Public Schools Community District
District of Columbia Public Schools

Douglas County School District

Duval County Public Schools

El Paso Independent School District
Elk Grove Unified School District
Fairfax County Public Schools

Fort Bend Independent School District
Fort Worth Independent School District
Fresno Unified School District

Frisco Independent School District
Fulton County Schools

Garland Independent School District
Granite School District

Greenville County Schools

Guilford County Schools

Gwinnett County Public Schools
Hawaii Department of Education
Henrico County Public Schools
Hillsborough County Public Schools
Houston Independent School District
Howard County Public School System
Indianapolis Public Schools

Jeffco Public Schools

Jefferson County Public Schools
Jefferson Parish Public School System
Jordan School District

Kanawha County Schools

Katy Independent School District
Klein Independent School District
Knox County Schools

Laramie County School District 1
Lewisville Independent School District
Little Rock School District

Long Beach Unified School District
Los Angeles Unified School District
Loudoun County Public Schools
Manchester School District

Mesa Public Schools

Metropolitan Nashville Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools

20%
22%
19%

50%
38%
24%
15%
20%
37%
23%
17%
17%
21%
30%
24%
24%
No data
18%
27%
40%
25%
25%
26%
33%
17%
33%
20%
22%
26%
No data
23%
26%
No data
No data
18%
22%
31%
34%
33%
28%
23%
35%
48%

5.9
8.2
2.4

18.5
19.7
7.2
5.4
11.7
211
7.0
3.8
6.9
10.2
11.9
5.1
10.3
9.0
7.9
8.0
224
9.9
8.3
53
18.0
4.0
14.7
7.1
8.4
15.8
5.9
7.9
6.2
8.6
7.9
8.6
8.2
15.4
17.6
18.4
111
7.5
8.1
10.0

27%
36%
26%

42%
No data
40%
30%
41%
51%
38%
27%
28%
47%
44%
31%
37%
32%
36%
38%
47%
39%
42%
35%
53%
26%
40%
28%
37%
44%
28%
41%
No data
34%
28%
41%
31%
40%
49%
55%
40%
36%
35%
No data



Wisconsin
Alabama
Maryland
Connecticut
New York
New Jersey
Texas
Texas
California
Oklahoma
Nebraska
Florida
Florida
Texas
Florida
Florida
Texas
Florida
Maine
Oregon
Maryland
Virginia
Rhode Island
Delaware
Texas
California
California
California
California
California
Florida
Florida
Pennsylvania
Washington
Florida
Tennessee
South Dakota
Missouri
Minnesota
Arizona
Virginia
Florida
North Carolina
Nevada

Milwaukee Public Schools

Mobile County Public Schools
Montgomery County Public Schools
New Haven Public Schools

New York City Department of Education
Newark Public Schools

North East Independent School District
Northside Independent School District
Oakland Unified School District
Oklahoma City Public Schools

Omaha Public Schools

Orange County Public Schools

Osceola County School District
Pasadena Independent School District
Pasco County Schools

Pinellas County Schools

Plano Independent School District
Polk County Public Schools

Portland Public Schools, ME

Portland Public Schools, OR

Prince George's County Public Schools
Prince William County Public Schools
Providence Public School District

Red Clay Consolidated School District
San Antonio Independent School District

San Bernardino City Unified School District

San Diego Unified School District
San Francisco Unified School District
San Juan Unified School District
Santa Ana Unified School District
School District of Lee County

School District of Palm Beach County
School District of Philadelphia
Seattle Public Schools

Seminole County Public Schools
Shelby County Schools

Sioux Falls School District

St. Louis Public Schools

St. Paul Public Schools

Tucson Unified School District
Virginia Beach City Public Schools
Volusia County Schools

Wake County School District
Washoe County Public Schools

No data
No data
39%
27%
55%
23%
17%
17%
41%
19%
20%
25%
33%
26%
25%
23%
20%
20%
37%
49%
30%
31%
28%
26%
17%
No data
35%
66%
20%
32%
22%
30%
31%
34%
23%
19%
22%
21%
23%
18%
24%
22%
23%
No data

5.7
6.4
18.7
8.8
19.2
8.7
6.5
5.9
204
5.4
6.3
8.3
6.6
4.0
6.2
7.3
9.4
53
12.6
17.1
10.7
14.2
8.9
12.0
3.0
6.5
19.3
29.8
12.1
12.9
7.9
10.0
6.4
18.9
9.0
6.2
8.6
6.2
7.8
8.1
11.9
6.9
11.4
12.0

35%
29%
46%
40%
48%
46%
No data
31%
54%
34%
32%
No data
No data
28%
38%
38%
No data
32%
44%
40%
39%
48%
34%
36%
21%
26%
46%
62%
41%
32%
39%
45%
24%
47%
41%
35%
28%
34%
29%
36%
45%
34%
42%
39%



Idaho West Ada School District 19% 10.6 36%
Kansas Wichita Public Schools 15% 5.2 28%
North Carolina Winston-Salem/Forsyth County Schools No data 8.0 35%



