State	District	Percent of 1st year salary spent on median rent for a 1 bedroom apartment	Number of years for a teacher to save for a 20 percent down payment	Percent of 5th year salary with a Master's degree spent on median monthly housing payment
New Mexico	Albuquerque Public Schools	21%	11.0	37%
Texas	Aldine Independent School District	26%	3.5	No data
Utah	Alpine School District	No data	14.1	42%
Alaska	Anchorage School District	24%	11.9	39%
Maryland	Anne Arundel County Public Schools	37%	14.6	41%
Texas	Arlington Independent School District	17%	5.0	No data
Georgia	Atlanta Public Schools	29%	9.3	38%
Texas	Austin Independent School District	25%	10.7	43%
Maryland	Baltimore City Public School System	28%	6.3	23%
Maryland	Baltimore County Public Schools	26%	10.7	40%
Montana	Billings Public Schools	18%	10.2	31%
North Dakota	Bismarck Public Schools	No data	8.7	30%
Massachusetts	Boston Public Schools	45%	15.0	34%
Florida	Brevard Public Schools	20%	7.3	36%
Florida	Broward County Public Schools	32%	9.1	45%
Texas	Brownsville Independent School District	No data	3.7	26%
Vermont	Burlington School District	No data	12.2	35%
California	Capistrano Unified School District	35%	25.5	56%
North Carolina	Charlotte-Mecklenburg Schools	27%	9.2	40%
Colorado	Cherry Creek School District	30%	14.7	39%
Virginia	Chesterfield County Public Schools	22%	9.9	40%
Illinois	Chicago Public Schools	34%	8.8	36%
Nevada	Clark County School District	21%	8.3	30%
Georgia	Clayton County Public Schools	26%	3.9	28%
Georgia	Cobb County School District	27%	9.3	37%
Ohio	Columbus City Schools	17%	5.0	27%
Texas	Conroe Independent School District	21%	7.5	37%
California	Corona-Norco Unified School District	18%	12.1	37%
North Carolina	Cumberland County Schools	No data	6.9	36%
Texas	Cypress-Fairbanks Independent School			
_	District	26%	6.0	33%
Texas	Dallas Independent School District	24%	4.6	31%
Utah	Davis School District	No data	11.9	38%
Georgia	DeKalb County School District	25%	6.9	36%
Colorado	Denver Public Schools	36%	13.5	39%

Dowa Des Moines Public Schools 20% 5.9
Michigan Detroit Public Schools Community District 19% 2.4 District of Columbia Public Schools 50% 18.5 Colorado Douglas County School District 38% 19.7 No Florida Duval County Public Schools 24% 7.2 Texas El Paso Independent School District 15% 5.4 California Elk Grove Unified School District 20% 11.7 Virginia Fairfax County Public Schools 37% 21.1 Texas Fort Bend Independent School District 23% 7.0 Texas Fort Bend Independent School District 17% 3.8 California Fresno Unified School District 17% 6.9 Texas Fort Worth Independent School District 21% 10.2 Georgia Fulton County Schools 30% 11.9 Texas Garland Independent School District 24% 5.1 Utah Granite School District 24% 10.3 South Carolina Greenville County Schools No data 9.0 North Carolina Geneville County Schools 18% 7.9 Georgia Gwinnett County Public Schools 27% 8.0 Hawaii Hawaii Department of Education 40% 22.4 Virginia Henrico County Public Schools 25% 9.9 Florida Hillsborough County Public School System 33% 18.0 Indiana Indianapolis Public School System 33% 18.0 Indiana Indianapolis Public Schools 17% 4.0 Colorado Jeffco Public Schools 20% 7.1
District of Columbia Colorado Douglas County School District Some Indiana Public Schools Colorado Douglas County School District Dival County Public Schools El Paso Independent School District California Elk Grove Unified School District Elk Grove Unified School District Virginia Fairfax County Public Schools Fort Bend Independent School District Texas Fort Bend Independent School District Fresso Unified School District Fresso Unified School District Texas Fort Worth Independent School District Fresso Unified School District Toxas Fort Worth Independent School District Fresso Unified School District Toxas Fort Worth Independent School District Fresso Unified School District Toxas Fort Worth Independent School District Fresso Unified School District Toxas Fort Worth Independent School District Toxas Garland Independent School District Toxas Fort Worth Independent School District Toxas Fort Worth Independent School District Toxas Fort Worth Independent Schools Toxas Fort Worth Independent School District Fort Worth Independent Fort Indepen
Columbia Colorado Douglas County School District Same Sel Paso Independent School District California Elk Grove Unified Schools Texas Fort Bend Independent School District Texas Fort Worth Independent School District Texas Fort Worth Independent School District Texas Frisco Independent School District Texas Frisco Independent School District Texas Frisco Independent School District Texas Garland Independent School District Texas Texas Garland Independent School District Texas Texa
Colorado Douglas County School District 38% 19.7 No Florida Duval County Public Schools 24% 7.2 Texas El Paso Independent School District 15% 5.4 California Elk Grove Unified Schools 37% 21.1 Texas Fort Bend Independent School District 23% 7.0 Texas Fort Bend Independent School District 17% 3.8 Fort Bend Independent School District 17% 3.8 California Fresno Unified School District 17% 6.9 Texas Fort Worth Independent School District 17% 6.9 Texas Frisco Independent School District 21% 10.2 Georgia Fulton County Schools 30% 11.9 Texas Garland Independent School District 24% 5.1 Utah Granite School District 24% 10.3 South Carolina Greenville County Schools No data 9.0 North Carolina Guilford County Schools 18% 7.9 Georgia Gwinnett County Public Schools 27% 8.0 Hawaii Hawaii Department of Education 40% 22.4 Virginia Henrico County Public Schools 25% 9.9 Florida Hillsborough County Public Schools 25% 8.3 Texas Houston Independent School District 26% 5.3 Maryland Howard County Public Schools 17% 4.0 Colorado Jeffco Public Schools 33% 14.7 Kentucky Jefferson County Public Schools 20% 7.1
Florida Duval County Public Schools 24% 7.2 Texas El Paso Independent School District 15% 5.4 California Elk Grove Unified School District 20% 11.7 Virginia Fairfax County Public Schools 37% 21.1 Texas Fort Bend Independent School District 23% 7.0 Texas Fort Worth Independent School District 17% 3.8 California Fresno Unified School District 17% 6.9 Texas Frisco Independent School District 17% 6.9 Texas Frisco Independent School District 21% 10.2 Georgia Fulton County Schools 30% 11.9 Texas Garland Independent School District 24% 5.1 Utah Granite School District 24% 10.3 South Carolina Greenville County Schools No data 9.0 North Carolina Guilford County Schools 18% 7.9 Georgia Gwinnett County Public Schools 27% 8.0 Hawaii Hawaii Department of Education 40% 22.4 Virginia Henrico County Public Schools 25% 9.9 Florida Hillsborough County Public Schools 25% 8.3 Texas Houston Independent School District 26% 5.3 Maryland Howard County Public School System 33% 18.0 Indiana Indianapolis Public Schools 33% 14.7 Kentucky Jefferson County Public Schools 20% 7.1
California Elk Grove Unified School District 20% 11.7 Virginia Fairfax County Public Schools 37% 21.1 Texas Fort Bend Independent School District 23% 7.0 Texas Fort Worth Independent School District 17% 3.8 California Fresno Unified School District 17% 6.9 Texas Frisco Independent School District 21% 10.2 Georgia Fulton County Schools 30% 11.9 Texas Garland Independent School District 24% 5.1 Utah Granite School District 24% 10.3 South Carolina Greenville County Schools No data 9.0 North Carolina Guilford County Schools 18% 7.9 Georgia Gwinnett County Public Schools 27% 8.0 Hawaii Hawaii Department of Education 40% 22.4 Virginia Henrico County Public Schools 25% 9.9 Florida Hillsborough County Public Schools 25% 8.3 Texas Houston Independent School System 33% 18.0 Indiana Indianapolis Public Schools 17% 4.0 Colorado Jeffco Public Schools 20% 7.1
Virginia Fairfax County Public Schools 37% 21.1 Texas Fort Bend Independent School District 23% 7.0 Texas Fort Worth Independent School District 17% 3.8 California Fresno Unified School District 17% 6.9 Texas Frisco Independent School District 21% 10.2 Georgia Fulton County Schools 30% 11.9 Texas Garland Independent School District 24% 5.1 Utah Granite School District 24% 10.3 South Carolina Greenville County Schools No data 9.0 North Carolina Guilford County Schools 18% 7.9 Georgia Gwinnett County Public Schools 27% 8.0 Hawaii Hawaii Department of Education 40% 22.4 Virginia Henrico County Public Schools 25% 9.9 Florida Hillsborough County Public Schools 25% 8.3 Texas Houston Independent School District 26% 5.3 Maryland Howard County Public Schools 17% 4.0 Colorado Jeffco Public Schools 33% 14.7 Kentucky Jefferson County Public Schools 20% 7.1
Texas Fort Bend Independent School District 23% 7.0 Texas Fort Worth Independent School District 17% 3.8 California Fresno Unified School District 17% 6.9 Texas Frisco Independent School District 21% 10.2 Georgia Fulton County Schools 30% 11.9 Texas Garland Independent School District 24% 5.1 Utah Granite School District 24% 10.3 South Carolina Greenville County Schools No data 9.0 North Carolina Guilford County Schools 18% 7.9 Georgia Gwinnett County Public Schools 27% 8.0 Hawaii Hawaii Department of Education 40% 22.4 Virginia Henrico County Public Schools 25% 9.9 Florida Hillsborough County Public Schools 25% 8.3 Texas Houston Independent School District 26% 5.3 Maryland Howard County Public Schools 17% 4.0 Colorado Jeffco Public Schools 33% 14.7 Kentucky Jefferson County Public Schools 20% 7.1
Texas Fort Worth Independent School District 17% 3.8 California Fresno Unified School District 17% 6.9 Texas Frisco Independent School District 21% 10.2 Georgia Fulton County Schools 30% 11.9 Texas Garland Independent School District 24% 5.1 Utah Granite School District 24% 10.3 South Carolina Greenville County Schools No data 9.0 North Carolina Guilford County Schools 18% 7.9 Georgia Gwinnett County Public Schools 27% 8.0 Hawaii Hawaii Department of Education 40% 22.4 Virginia Henrico County Public Schools 25% 9.9 Florida Hillsborough County Public Schools 25% 8.3 Texas Houston Independent School District 26% 5.3 Maryland Howard County Public School System 33% 18.0 Indiana Indianapolis Public Schools 17% 4.0 Colorado Jeffco Public Schools 20% 7.1
CaliforniaFresno Unified School District17%6.9TexasFrisco Independent School District21%10.2GeorgiaFulton County Schools30%11.9TexasGarland Independent School District24%5.1UtahGranite School District24%10.3South CarolinaGreenville County SchoolsNo data9.0North CarolinaGuilford County Schools18%7.9GeorgiaGwinnett County Public Schools27%8.0HawaiiHawaii Department of Education40%22.4VirginiaHenrico County Public Schools25%9.9FloridaHillsborough County Public Schools25%8.3TexasHouston Independent School District26%5.3MarylandHoward County Public School System33%18.0IndianaIndianapolis Public Schools17%4.0ColoradoJeffco Public Schools33%14.7KentuckyJefferson County Public Schools20%7.1
Texas Frisco Independent School District 21% 10.2 Georgia Fulton County Schools 30% 11.9 Texas Garland Independent School District 24% 5.1 Utah Granite School District 24% 10.3 South Carolina Greenville County Schools No data 9.0 North Carolina Guilford County Schools 18% 7.9 Georgia Gwinnett County Public Schools 27% 8.0 Hawaii Hawaii Department of Education 40% 22.4 Virginia Henrico County Public Schools 25% 9.9 Florida Hillsborough County Public Schools 25% 8.3 Texas Houston Independent School District 26% 5.3 Maryland Howard County Public School System 33% 18.0 Indiana Indianapolis Public Schools 33% 14.7 Kentucky Jefferson County Public Schools 20% 7.1
GeorgiaFulton County Schools30%11.9TexasGarland Independent School District24%5.1UtahGranite School District24%10.3South CarolinaGreenville County SchoolsNo data9.0North CarolinaGuilford County Schools18%7.9GeorgiaGwinnett County Public Schools27%8.0HawaiiHawaii Department of Education40%22.4VirginiaHenrico County Public Schools25%9.9FloridaHillsborough County Public Schools25%8.3TexasHouston Independent School District26%5.3MarylandHoward County Public School System33%18.0IndianaIndianapolis Public Schools17%4.0ColoradoJeffco Public Schools33%14.7KentuckyJefferson County Public Schools20%7.1
Texas Garland Independent School District 24% 5.1 Utah Granite School District 24% 10.3 South Carolina Greenville County Schools No data 9.0 North Carolina Guilford County Schools 18% 7.9 Georgia Gwinnett County Public Schools 27% 8.0 Hawaii Hawaii Department of Education 40% 22.4 Virginia Henrico County Public Schools 25% 9.9 Florida Hillsborough County Public Schools 25% 8.3 Texas Houston Independent School District 26% 5.3 Maryland Howard County Public School System 33% 18.0 Indiana Indianapolis Public Schools 33% 14.7 Kentucky Jefferson County Public Schools 20% 7.1
UtahGranite School District24%10.3South CarolinaGreenville County SchoolsNo data9.0North CarolinaGuilford County Schools18%7.9GeorgiaGwinnett County Public Schools27%8.0HawaiiHawaii Department of Education40%22.4VirginiaHenrico County Public Schools25%9.9FloridaHillsborough County Public Schools25%8.3TexasHouston Independent School District26%5.3MarylandHoward County Public School System33%18.0IndianaIndianapolis Public Schools17%4.0ColoradoJeffco Public Schools33%14.7KentuckyJefferson County Public Schools20%7.1
South CarolinaGreenville County SchoolsNo data9.0North CarolinaGuilford County Schools18%7.9GeorgiaGwinnett County Public Schools27%8.0HawaiiHawaii Department of Education40%22.4VirginiaHenrico County Public Schools25%9.9FloridaHillsborough County Public Schools25%8.3TexasHouston Independent School District26%5.3MarylandHoward County Public School System33%18.0IndianaIndianapolis Public Schools17%4.0ColoradoJeffco Public Schools33%14.7KentuckyJefferson County Public Schools20%7.1
North CarolinaGuilford County Schools18%7.9GeorgiaGwinnett County Public Schools27%8.0HawaiiHawaii Department of Education40%22.4VirginiaHenrico County Public Schools25%9.9FloridaHillsborough County Public Schools25%8.3TexasHouston Independent School District26%5.3MarylandHoward County Public School System33%18.0IndianaIndianapolis Public Schools17%4.0ColoradoJeffco Public Schools33%14.7KentuckyJefferson County Public Schools20%7.1
Georgia Gwinnett County Public Schools 27% 8.0 Hawaii Hawaii Department of Education 40% 22.4 Virginia Henrico County Public Schools 25% 9.9 Florida Hillsborough County Public Schools 25% 8.3 Texas Houston Independent School District 26% 5.3 Maryland Howard County Public School System 33% 18.0 Indiana Indianapolis Public Schools 17% 4.0 Colorado Jeffco Public Schools 33% 14.7 Kentucky Jefferson County Public Schools 20% 7.1
HawaiiHawaii Department of Education40%22.4VirginiaHenrico County Public Schools25%9.9FloridaHillsborough County Public Schools25%8.3TexasHouston Independent School District26%5.3MarylandHoward County Public School System33%18.0IndianaIndianapolis Public Schools17%4.0ColoradoJeffco Public Schools33%14.7KentuckyJefferson County Public Schools20%7.1
VirginiaHenrico County Public Schools25%9.9FloridaHillsborough County Public Schools25%8.3TexasHouston Independent School District26%5.3MarylandHoward County Public School System33%18.0IndianaIndianapolis Public Schools17%4.0ColoradoJeffco Public Schools33%14.7KentuckyJefferson County Public Schools20%7.1
Florida Hillsborough County Public Schools 25% 8.3 Texas Houston Independent School District 26% 5.3 Maryland Howard County Public School System 33% 18.0 Indiana Indianapolis Public Schools 17% 4.0 Colorado Jeffco Public Schools 33% 14.7 Kentucky Jefferson County Public Schools 20% 7.1
TexasHouston Independent School District26%5.3MarylandHoward County Public School System33%18.0IndianaIndianapolis Public Schools17%4.0ColoradoJeffco Public Schools33%14.7KentuckyJefferson County Public Schools20%7.1
MarylandHoward County Public School System33%18.0IndianaIndianapolis Public Schools17%4.0ColoradoJeffco Public Schools33%14.7KentuckyJefferson County Public Schools20%7.1
IndianaIndianapolis Public Schools17%4.0ColoradoJeffco Public Schools33%14.7KentuckyJefferson County Public Schools20%7.1
ColoradoJeffco Public Schools33%14.7KentuckyJefferson County Public Schools20%7.1
Kentucky Jefferson County Public Schools 20% 7.1
Louisiana Jefferson Parish Public School System 22% 8.4
Utah Jordan School District 26% 15.8
West VirginiaKanawha County SchoolsNo data5.9
Texas Katy Independent School District 23% 7.9
Texas Klein Independent School District 26% 6.2 No
Tennessee Knox County Schools No data 8.6
Wyoming Laramie County School District 1 No data 7.9
Texas Lewisville Independent School District 18% 8.6
Arkansas Little Rock School District 22% 8.2
California Long Beach Unified School District 31% 15.4
California Los Angeles Unified School District 34% 17.6
Virginia Loudoun County Public Schools 33% 18.4
New Hampshire Manchester School District 28% 11.1
Arizona Mesa Public Schools 23% 7.5
Tennessee Metropolitan Nashville Public Schools 35% 8.1
Florida Miami-Dade County Public Schools 48% 10.0 No

Wisconsin	Milwaukee Public Schools	No data	5.7	35%
Alabama	Mobile County Public Schools	No data	6.4	29%
Maryland	Montgomery County Public Schools	39%	18.7	46%
Connecticut	New Haven Public Schools	27%	8.8	40%
New York	New York City Department of Education	55%	19.2	48%
New Jersey	Newark Public Schools	23%	8.7	46%
Texas	North East Independent School District	17%	6.5	No data
Texas	Northside Independent School District	17%	5.9	31%
California	Oakland Unified School District	41%	20.4	54%
Oklahoma	Oklahoma City Public Schools	19%	5.4	34%
Nebraska	Omaha Public Schools	20%	6.3	32%
Florida	Orange County Public Schools	25%	8.3	No data
Florida	Osceola County School District	33%	6.6	No data
Texas	Pasadena Independent School District	26%	4.0	28%
Florida	Pasco County Schools	25%	6.2	38%
Florida	Pinellas County Schools	23%	7.3	38%
Texas	Plano Independent School District	20%	9.4	No data
Florida	Polk County Public Schools	20%	5.3	32%
Maine	Portland Public Schools, ME	37%	12.6	44%
Oregon	Portland Public Schools, OR	49%	17.1	40%
Maryland	Prince George's County Public Schools	30%	10.7	39%
Virginia	Prince William County Public Schools	31%	14.2	48%
Rhode Island	Providence Public School District	28%	8.9	34%
Delaware	Red Clay Consolidated School District	26%	12.0	36%
Texas	San Antonio Independent School District	17%	3.0	21%
California	San Bernardino City Unified School District	No data	6.5	26%
California	San Diego Unified School District	35%	19.3	46%
California	San Francisco Unified School District	66%	29.8	62%
California	San Juan Unified School District	20%	12.1	41%
California	Santa Ana Unified School District	32%	12.9	32%
Florida	School District of Lee County	22%	7.9	39%
Florida	School District of Palm Beach County	30%	10.0	45%
Pennsylvania	School District of Philadelphia	31%	6.4	24%
Washington	Seattle Public Schools	34%	18.9	47%
Florida	Seminole County Public Schools	23%	9.0	41%
Tennessee	Shelby County Schools	19%	6.2	35%
South Dakota	Sioux Falls School District	22%	8.6	28%
Missouri	St. Louis Public Schools	21%	6.2	34%
Minnesota	St. Paul Public Schools	23%	7.8	29%
Arizona	Tucson Unified School District	18%	8.1	36%
Virginia	Virginia Beach City Public Schools	24%	11.9	45%
Florida	Volusia County Schools	22%	6.9	34%
North Carolina	Wake County School District	23%	11.4	42%
Nevada	Washoe County Public Schools	No data	12.0	39%

Idaho	West Ada School District	19%	10.6	36%
Kansas	Wichita Public Schools	15%	5.2	28%
North Carolina	Winston-Salem/Forsyth County Schools	No data	8.0	35%